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CHAPTER 720—H.F.No.2706

An act relating to state forest boundaries; amending Minnesota
Statutes 1969, Section 89.021, Subdivisions 12, 32, 54, and 56.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

_Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 89.021, Subdivision
12, 1s amended to read:

Subd. 12. STATE FORESTS; BOUNDARIES; CHENGWATA-
NA'STATE FOREST.

Those portions of sections 6 and 7 in township 38, range 19, lying
west of the St. Croix river; all of township 39, range 19, lying west of
the Kettle and St. Croix rivers; the north one-half of section 6,
township 36, range 20, lying west of the St. Croix river, sections 6, 7,
18 and 19 and those portions of sections 4, 5, 8, 17, 20, 29, 30 and 31 in
township 37, range 20, lying west of the St.  Croix river; that part of
the southeast quarter of the southeast quarter of section 3% lying
south and east of the traversing said section 32 as now laid out and
traveled, sections 23, 27 and 28 and those portions of sections 12, 13,
24,25, 26, 33, 34 and 35 in township 38, range 20, lying west of the St.
Croix river; sections 15 and 22, and the east one-third of township 39,
range 20;_the south half of the northeast quarter and the southeast
quarter of section 22, the north one half of the northeast quarter of
section 27, the scuth three fourths of sections 24, sections 25, 26, 35
and 36 and those portions of sections 14~ and 23-ard-24 , lying south
of the Kettle river in township 40, range 20; all west of the 4th
principal meridian.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 89.021, Subdivision 32,
1s amended to read:

Subd. 32. LYONS STATE FOREST.

e GHo

idi Sectz’as, 4,5, , ,é, , 10 ati 16 onshiQ 13, rnge
33; sections 16, 20, 21, 20 31, 32 33, 34, 35 and 36 of township 136

ran%e 33; sections 25, 26, 27 and 36 of township 136, range 34; ali west

of the 5th principal meridian .

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 89.021, Subdivision 54,
'!s amended to read: . :

Subd. 54. WHITE EARTH STATE FOREST.

Section 31, township 146, range 36; Township 142, range 37; the
north one-half and sections 19 and 30 of township 144, range 37;
sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 9, 10, 11, 14-and_, 15 and 16 of township 145, range
37, sections 25, 34, 35 and 36 of township 146, range 37; township 142,
range 38, except sections 29, 30, 31 and 32; township 143, range 38,
except sections 2,-3.10; 11 and 12; the north one-sixth and sections 11,
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12, 14, and 15 of township 144, range 38; the southwest quarter and
sections 17 and 18 of township 145, range 38: the northeast quarter of
township 142, range 39; the west one-half of section 21 and sections
24, 25, 28, 33, 34, 35 and 36 of township 143, range 39; the east
one-third and sections 3, 10, 15 and 22 of township 145, range 39;
sections 35 and 36 of township 146, range 39; all west of the 5th
principal meridian.

Sec. 4, Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 89.021, Subdivision 56,
is amended to read: .

Subd. 56. ADMINISTRATIVE AND SCATTERED STATE
FOREST LAND.

Government lot 4 in section 24 of township 66, range 6;
Fmremment lot 3 in section 34 of township 65, range 8; government
ots 1 and 2 in section 35 of township 65, range 8; government lots 1,
2, 3 and 4 in section 1, government Yot 1 in section 2 of township 64,
range 9; government lots 1, 2 and 3 in section 19 of township 65,
range 10; government lot 1 in section 13 of township 65, range 11,
southwest quarter of the northwest quarter of section 2, township 52,
range 12; government lots 4 and 6 in section 26 of township 58, range
12; government lot 4 in section 1 of township 63, range 12;
government lot 5 in section 13, government lots 4 and 5 in section 35
of township 64, range 12; government lots 1 and 2 in section 6 of
township 66, range 12; government lots 8 and 4 in section 6 of
township 66, range 15; government lots 1, 2, 3, 4 and the southeast
quarter of the southeast quarter in section 20, government lots 2 and
3 in section 28, government lot 1 in section 29, government lots 2 and
3 in section 31 of township 67, range 15; the southeast quarter of the
southwest quarter in section 18 of township 50, range 16; government
lots 1, 2, 3, 4, the south one-half of the northwest quarter and the
west one-half of the southwest quarter in section 1, government lot 1
in section 3, government lot 1, the east one-half of the northwest
quarter and the southwest quarter of the northwest quarter in
section 11 of township 66, range 16; government lots 1 and 2 in
section 6, government lot 5 in section 7, government lots 1 and 2 in
section 20, government lots 1, 2 and the southwest quarter of the
southwest quarter in section 21, government lots 1 and 3, the
southeast quarter of the northwest quarter, and the north one-half of
the southwest quarter in section 28, government lots 2, 3 and 4 in
section 34 of township 67, range 16; the northeast quarter of the
southeast quarter in section 7 of township 46, range 17; the northeast
quarter of the northwest quarter in section 30 of township 52, range
17;_the northeast quarter of the northeast quarter of section 26,
township 49, range 20; the east-one-half of the northeast quarter in
section 31 of township 58, range 21; the southwest quarter of the
northwest quarter in section 1, the south one-half of the northeast
quarter in section 11, the southwest quarter of the northwest quarter
and the northwest quarter of the southwest quarter in section 12 of
township 66, range 22; the north one-half of the southwest quarter,
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the southeast quarter of the southwest quarter, the east one-half of
the southeast quarter and the southwest quarter of the southeast
quarter in section 1, the west one-half of the southwest quarter in
section 2, the east one-half of the southeast quarter and the
southwest quarter of the southeast quarter in section 3,-government

' a '

and-the northeast-quartor of the northeastquarte on; the
north one-half of the northeast quarter in section 10, the northwest
guarter of the northwest quarter in section 11, the southwest quarter
of the southeast quarter in section 12, the west one-half of the
northeast quarter, the southeast quarter of the northwest quarter,
the east one-half of the southwest quarter, the north one-half of the
southeast quarter and the southwest quarter of the southeast quarter
in section 14, the west one-half of the northwest quarter in section 15,
government lot 4, the southeast quarter of the southwest quarter, the
east one-half of the southeast quarter and the southwest quarter of
the southeast quarter in section 19, the northwest quarter of the
southwest quarter in section 20, the west one-half of the northeast

uarter and the east one-half of the northwest quarter in section 21,
the southeast quarter of the southwest quarter in section 25, the
northeast quarter, the northeast quarter of the northwest quarter,
government lot 4, and the northeast quarter of the southeast quarter
in section 30, government lot 1 in section 31 of township 67, range 22;
the northeast quarter of the southwest quarter, the west one-half of
the southeast quarter, and the southeast quarter of the southeast
quarter in section 13, the west one-half of the northwest quarter in
section 17, the east one-half of the northeast quarter in section 18, the
northeast quarter of the northeast quarter, the west one-half of the
northeast quarter, and the southeast quarter of the northeast quarter
in section 18, the northwest quarter in section 20, the south one-half
of the southwest quarter in section 28, the north one-half of the
northwest quarter in section 33, of township 68, range 22; the east
one-half of the southeast quarter and the southwest quarter of the
southeast quarter in section 9, the southwest quarter of the south-
west quarter in section 10 of township 69, range 22; the northeast
quarter of the southeast quarter in section 6, the south one-half of the
southeast quarter in section 23, the southwest quarter in section 25,
the north one-half of the northeast quarter in section 26 of township
70, range 22; the southwest quarter of the southwest quarter in
section 22 of township 42, range 25; the southwest quarter of the
southwest quarter of section 16, township 46, range 25; the southeast
quarter of the southwest quarter in section 12 oé township 66, range
25; the north one-half o? the southeast quarter and the southeast

uarter of the southeast quarter in section 22 of township 44, range

8; the south one-half of the southwest quarter in section 16, and the
northwest quarter of the northwest quarter in section 36 of township
38, range 31; all west of the 4th principal meridian.

The east one-half of the northwest guarter in section 9 of
township 135, range 28; government lots 2 and 3 in section 9 of
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township 136, range 28; the southeast quarter of the northwest
quarter in section 3 of township 140, range 28; the southwest quarter
of the southeast quarter in section 11 of township 136, range 29; the
southeast quarter in section 6 of township 140, range 30; the
northwest quarter of the northwest quarter and the northwest
quarter of the southwest quarter in section 8, the southwest quarter
of the southeast quarter in section 32, the west one-half of the
northwest quarter in section 34, the south one-half of the southwest
quarter in section 35 of township 143, range 35; the northeast quarter
of the southeast quarter in section 9 of township 142, range 36; the
southwest quarter of the southwest guarter in section 13, the east
one-half of the southeast quarter in section 14 of township 143, range
37; the northwest quarter of the northeast quarter and the northeast
quarter of the northwest quarter in section 30 of township 145, range
87; the southeast quarter of the northwest quarter in section 26, the
southwest quarter of the northwest quarter in section 27 of township

142, range 39; the south one half of the southeast quarter in section 5
of township 146 range 39; the northeast quarter of the northeast

guarter in section 36 of township 160, range 40; all west of the 5th
principal meridian.

Approved June 3, 1971.

CHAPTER 721—H.F.No.2754
' [Not Coded]

An act authorizing the commissioner of natural resources to sell
certain lands in Becker county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. CONVEYANCE OF STATE LAND; BECKER
COUNTY. The commissioner of natural resources is authorized to sell
in the same manner as is provided by law for the sale of surplus state
owned lands the following described tract of land in the county of
Becker, state of Minnesota:

A tract of land consisting of three and one-half (3.5} acres,
more or less, in the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast
Quarter (NE Y4 NE %) of Section Eight (8), Township One
Hundred Thirty-Eight (138) Nerth, Range Forty-One (41)
West, Becker county, Minnesota, together with all im-
provements thereon. Said property 15 commonly known
as the Detroit Lakes Hatchery, managers residence, and
when said property is sold, the commissioner of natural
resources is directed to provide a definite and specific
description in the deed of conveyance.

Approved June 3, 1971. 7
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